

T.P.(C) No. 623 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.623 of 2003
(For Prel. Hearing)

LATHA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.K. MOHANDASS & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.,
'Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Original Suit No. 525 of 2001, titled V.K. Mohandass and Anr. Vs. Smt. Latha, pending in the Court of District Munsif, Pollachi, Tamil Nadu, shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master