

®
T.P.(C) No. 623 OF 2003

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.623/2003

LATHA
.....PETITIONER (S)

...

VERSUS

V.K. MOHANDASS & ANR.
ENT (S)

.....RESPOND

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.

(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

.....J.

(S.B. SINHA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 26, 2004

(REVISED)

ITEM No.29

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.623/2003

LATHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.K. MOHANDASS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. R. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. S. Venkatesh Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(V. P. Tyagi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)